provisions for the purposes of the Companies Act 2006.

A copy of each deed of indemnity is available for inspection at the Company’s registered office during normal business hours and
will be available for inspection at the Annual General Meeting.

Substantial Shareholdings
The Company was aware of the following substantial interests in the voting rights of the Company as at 22 May 2014, the latest
practicable date before publication of the annual report.

22 May 2014 31 March 2014
   % of   % of
   Issued   Issued
   No. of share   No. of   share
Shareholders   shares capital   shares   capital

Hargreaves Lansdown   5,395,362   7.91   5,679,385   8.32
Newton Investment Management   5,337,105   7.83   5,611,587   8.23
East Riding of Yorkshire   5,200,000   7.62   5,200,000   7.62
Reliance Mutual   3,454,450   5.06   3,454,450   5.06
Alliance Trust Savings   2,691,943   3.95   2,749,643   4.03
Hansa Capital Partners   2,364,629   3.47   2,364,629   3.47
JPMorgan Asset Management   2,048,833   3.00   2,048,833   3.00

As at 31 March 2014 the Company had 68,886,347, (including 662,309 shares held in treasury) shares in issue. As at 22 May 2014
the Company had 68,886,347 (including 769,437 shares held in treasury) shares in issue.

Beneficial Owners of Shares – Information Rights
Beneficial owners of shares who have been nominated by the registered holder of those shares to receive information rights
under section 146 of the Companies Act 2006 are required to direct all communications to the registered holder of their shares
rather than to the Company’s registrar, Capita Asset Services, or to the Company directly.